
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Memo No. VSSUT/C.Maint./                             Dated:  

Copy forwarded to: 
 

1. The Executive Engineer, (R&B) Division, Bargarh / The Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla./The 
Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Sambalpur / The Executive Engineer, PH Division, Sambalpur/The 
Registrar, Sambalpur University, / The Principal, VSS MCH, Burla/ The Executive Officer, NAC, Burla with a 
request to display the notice on their Notice Board.  

2. The Accounts Section / VC’s secretariat / Estt. Section / University Notice Board of VSSUT, Burla  
3. M/S. Display Lines, 219, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar – 751007 with a request to publish the advertisement in 

one issue of the all Odia daily edition of “The SAMAJ”   and  in the National edition of “The Indian Express”  
using minimum space at the I&PR approved/lowest rates. The bill may be sent in triplicate along with a copy of 
the paper in which the publication is made. 

4. Prof. In-charge, University website for uploading the quotation call notice and documents latest by 29.10.2014  

 
                                                     

            Comptroller of Finance  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, BURLA, ODISHA-768018 
QUOTATION CALL NOTICE  

VSSUT/C.Maint./9818         Dated:27.10.2014 

Sealed quotations in double cover system are invited by the undersigned from 
registered firms/ suppliers having up to date Sales Tax/ Income Tax clearance for the  
work “Installation of Close Circuit Television(CCTV) Camera in VSSUT, Burla”, as 
per the details given in University website on or before. 01.12.2014. Quotation received 
after the due date are liable to be rejected. The quotation documents can be downloaded 
from the University website www.vssut.ac.in from 29.10.2014.  

The down loaded documents duly filled in with EMD and photo copies of VAT 
clearance certificate/TIN No. and  PAN No. are to be submitted as mentioned in terms 
and condition.  

The sealed quotation mentioning the name of work on the top of the envelope 
will be received up to  3.00 PM on 01.12.2014 by speed post/regd. post only. The 
quotation will be opened on 05.12.2014 at 3.00 PM in the office of the Comptroller of 
Finance in presence of supplier or their authorized representatives, if any.    
  

        Sd./- 
                                                                                                           Comptroller of Finance 

         



VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA, BURLA 
QUOTATION CALL NOTICE  

VSSUT/C.MAINT./9818       DATED 27.10.2014 
Sealed quotations in double cover system are invited by the undersigned from registered firms/ suppliers having up to 
date Sales Tax/ Income Tax clearance for the work “Installation of Close Circuit Television(CCTV) Camera in VSSUT, 
Burla”, as per the details given below on or before. 01.12.2014. Quotation received after the due date are liable to be 
rejected.  

S. 
N. 

Description of items  Qty.  Rate Amount 

1 Supplying and Installation of 4 Channel H.264 stand alone digital video recorder(DVR) 
,3G USB Dongle Supported ,Recording Mode: 4CH Full WD1 (960H) real time,4CH 
video/4CH Audio, Video output-1CH TV Output ,1CH  VGA Output 
,1*HDMI(1080P),VGA Resolution Support:1280*1024,Control Mode-Front panel, USB 
mouse,  remote control, Keyboard, Network ,Pentaplex-Live recording, Playback, 
Backup, Remote access, PTZ control, Mobile monitoring, HDD Capacity-Up to 
2TB,SATA Interface HDD*2,Backup-USB DISK, Network, Upgrade-USB DISK, 
Network, Working environment-_10 ?~+55 ?/10~90%RH/86~106Kpa, Mobile phone 
Support  iPhone, Mac, Symbian OS, Blackberry and Android Mobile phone ,Video 
Frame: PAL：25fps、NTSC：30fps,Dual stream: supported, Audio compression: 
G.711A,Playback: 1/4 CH at the same time, Digital Zoom: Live  & Playback : Network-
TCPIP/UDP/DHCP/DDNS/PPPoE,RJ45 10M/100M,Support  CMS LAN and WAN 
,Chrome browser support with Displays voltage cut-off, Displays voltage supply - Auto 
Restoration, Rescues electrical appliance from break-down, Insurance against power 
fluctuation including all etc. complete or as directed by the  Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 Set 

  

2 Supplying and Installation of 8 Channel H.264 stand alone digital video recorder(DVR) 
,3G USB Dongle Supported ,Recording Mode: 8CH Full D1  real time,8CH video/8CH 
Audio, Video output-1CH TV Output ,1CH  VGA Output ,1*HDMI(1080P),VGA 
Resolution Support:1280*1024,Control Mode-Front panel, USB mouse,  remote control, 
Keyboard, Network , Pentaplex-Live recording, Playback, Backup, Remote access, PTZ 
control, Mobile monitoring, HDD Capacity-Up to 2TB,SATA Interface HDD*2,Backup-
USB DISK, Network, Upgrade-USB DISK, Network, Working environment-_10 ?~+55 
?/10~90%RH/86~106Kpa,Mobile phone Support iPhone, Mac, Symbian OS, Blackberry 
and Android Mobile phone ,Video Frame: PAL：25fps、NTSC：30fps,Dual stream: 
supported, Audio compression: G.711A,Playback: 1/8 CH at the same time, Digital 
Zoom: Live  & Playback : Network-TCPIP/UDP/DHCP/DDNS/PPPoE,RJ45 
10M/100M,Support  CMS LAN and WAN ,Chrome browser support with Displays 
voltage cut-off, Displays voltage supply - Auto Restoration, Rescues electrical appliance 
from break-down, Insurance against power fluctuation including all etc. complete or as 
directed by the E.I.C.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 Set 

  

3 Supplying and Installation of 16 Channel H.264 stand alone digital video recorder(DVR) 
,3G USB Dongle Supported ,Recording Mode: 16 CH Full D1 real time,16 CH video, 
Video out put-1CH TV Output ,1CH  VGA Output ,1*HDMI(1080P),VGA Resolution 
Support:1280*1024,Control Mode-Front panel, USB mouse,  remote control, Keyboard, 
Network, Pentaplex-Live recording, Playback, Backup, Remote access, PTZ control, 
Mobile monitoring, HDD Capacity-Up to 2TB,SATA Interface HDD*4,Backup-USB 
DISK, Network, Upgrade-USB DISK, Network, Working environment-_10 ?~+55 
?/10~90%RH/86~106Kpa,Mobile phone Support iPhone, Mac, Symbian OS, Blackberry 
and Android Mobile phone ,Video Frame: PAL：25fps、NTSC：30fps,Dual stream: 
supported, Audio compression: G.711A,Playback: 1/8 CH at the same time, Digital 
Zoom: Live  & Playback : Network-TCPIP/UDP/DHCP/DDNS/PPPoE,RJ45 
10M/100M,Support  CMS LAN and WAN ,Chrome browser support with Displays 
voltage cut-off, Displays voltage supply - Auto Restoration, Rescues electrical appliance 
from break-down, Insurance against power fluctuation  including all etc. complete or as 
directed by the E.I.C  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 Set 

  

4 Supplying and Installation of 1/3" Sony Exmor CMOS Electronic Rolling Shutter IR 
Dome Camera, Resolution 1000 TVL+OSD True Day Night, Lens Furnished-2.8~12mm 
Megapixel Varifocal Lens, Gain Control-OSD Control, OSD / 2D -NR/ WDR,IR 
Distance-12 MIL/ 20 mtr., Low Light illumination, Minimum Illumintion-F1.2, 0.01 
Lux, Backlight Compensation, White Balance, Camera Pixels-PAL: 1280(H)X 
720(V),S/N Ration->46db (AGC Off),with Displays voltage cut-off, Displays voltage 
supply - Auto Restoration, Rescues electrical appliance from break-down, Insurance 
against power fluctuation including all etc. complete or as directed by the E.I.C 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
Nos. 

 

  

Supplier Comptroller of Finance  



5 Supplying and Installation of 1/3" Sony Exmor CMOS Electronic Rolling Shutter IR 
Bullet Camera, Resolution 1000 TVL+OSD True Day&Night, Lens Furnished-
2.8~12mm Megapixel Varifocal Lens, Gain Control-OSD Control, OSD / 2D -NR/ 
WDR,IR Distance-42 IR ø 5mm 12 MIL/ 35 Mtr, Low Light illumination, Minimum 
Illumintion-F1.2, 0.01 Lux, Backlight Compensation, White Balance, Camera Pixels-
PAL: 1280(H)X 720(V),S/N Ration->46db (AGC Off),IP 66,Weatherproof Outdoor, 
with Displays voltage cut-off, Displays voltage supply - Auto Restoration, Rescues 
electrical appliance from break-down, Insurance against power fluctuation including all 
etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
Nos. 

  

6 Supplying and Installation of UTP Video Transmitter, Input Output: BNC 1Vp-p UTP 
100Ohms, Frequency Response: DC~6MHZ 1.5db max  including all etc. complete or as 
directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
35 

Nos. 

  

7 Supplying and Installation of 12V,1CH Smps Power Supply ,Adapter Casing 
,Input:100V-300V including all etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

35 
Nos. 

  

8 Supplying and Installation of WD-AV-Video 2 TB storage  Power on Hours-24 hours/7 
days, Writes/Read per day-100Gb read(Dual Tuner), Transfer type-Random/ping pong 
across whole disk, Transfer length per command-10%=1 to 20 blks,90%=256 to 4K blks, 
Swwk activity,>10-30 I/O’s per second, Read/Write ratio-Write 75% and Read 25% 
including all etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
 
 

12 
Nos. 

  

9 Supplying and Installation of 9u /500*400 conform to din 41494 or equivalent 
eia/iso/en/cea standard, adjustable mounting depth,2no adjustable,19’’vertical with 
punched, power coated finish with seven tank pre-treatment process meting ASTM  
standard with grounding bounding option with 1ph, 230v, 8a, 2u standard rack mount 
power distribution unit with 6 x Indian round pin 5a, inlet plug type 6a Indian round pin, 
8a fuse - pdu rating 1.8kva including all etc. complete or as directed by the E.I.C.  

 
 
 
 

12 
Nos. 

  

10 Supplying and Installation of Category 5 Unshielded Twisted Pair 4 pair  100Ω cable 
shall, be compliant with ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-B.2-1Additional  Transmission 
Performance Specifications for 4-pair 100Ω Category 6Cabling, and consist of 4 pair, 23 
AWG, UTP Non Plenum cable  jacket.  Mechanical Characteristics 4 twisted pairs 
separated by internal X shaped,4 channel, polymer spine / full separator, Conductor Solid 
Copper, Conductor Diameter .56±0.005mm (23 AWG), Insulator Polyolefin, Jacket 
PVC, Outer Diameter 6.0±0.4mm, Max. Temperature 75°C. AT 5 UTP Cable including 
all etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3500 
Meter  

  

11 Supplying and Installation of ups 1000 VA  input rated voltage  230v,tolerence 140-300 
v, frequency automatic selected, output 230 v protection overload, significant discharge 
and short circuit ,interface USB technology  vi “line interactive” with  avr, step wave 
including all etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
 

12 
Nos. 

  

12 Supplying and Installation of 3rd Generation Intel® Core™ i7, Windows PLATFORM, 
2TB HDD (2 x HDD), 16GB Memory, DVD RW,KEYBOARD & MOUSE including all 
etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
 

3  Set 

  

13 Supplying and Installation of 40’’ LED DISPLY (SONY KLV40R482B) including all 
etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
3 Nos. 

  

14 Supplying and Installation of POINT TO MUITI POINT WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY 
WITH ANTENNA including all etc. complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

 
6 Nos. 

  

15 Supplying and Installation of 8 port giga switch fast Ethernet swatch, rack mount 
configurations with full rack width and internal power supply  ,auto-speed negotiation, 
qos support-ieee802.1 p, flow control-ieee802.3x,fanless operation including all etc. 
complete or as directed by the Engineer/In-Charge. 

9 Nos.   

  Total  

  Taxes  

  G. Total  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Supplier Comptroller of Finance   



 
Terms & Conditions: 
1. The quotations super scribing for “Installation of Close Circuit Television (CCTV) Camera in VSSUT,  Burla of 

Maintenance section”  will be received by Speed / Registered post only &  the first cover will be opened on  
05.12.2014  at 3.00 P.M.  in the office  chamber of the  Comptroller of Finance in presence of the attending 
suppliers or their authorized representatives, if any.  

2. The super scribing first cover must be submitted with Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand) only  as EMD 
(Refundable) in shape of demand draft from any nationalized Bank drawn in favour of the Comptroller of the 
Finance, VSSUT  Burla  payble at SBI, Burla along with zerox copy of up to date sales tax clearance/, income tax 
clearance/PAN card & proof of experience from state/central government organization for valuation of credential. 
Any technical data/specification may be provided if required, in this cover.    

3. The super scribing second cover must be submitted with rate/per unit along with amount & taxes as applicable in 
accordance with the format given in description of items only.     

4. The Authority reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the quotation(s) without assigning any reason thereof.  
 

 

Comptroller of Finance     

Memo No VSSUT/C.Maint/9819(14)       Date  27.10.2014 

Copy to: 

1. The Executive Engineer, (R&B) Division, Bargarh / The Executive Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla./The 
Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Sambalpur / The Executive Engineer, PH Division, Sambalpur/The 
Registrar, Sambalpur University, / The Principal, VSS MCH, Burla/ The Executive Officer, NAC, Burla with a 
request to display the notice on their Notice Board.  

2. The Accounts Section / VC’s secretariat / Estt. Section / University Notice Board of VSSUT, Burla  
3. M/S. Display Lines, 219, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar – 751007 with a request to publish the advertisement in 

one issue of the all Odia daily edition of The SAMAJ  and  in the National edition of The Indian Express using 
minimum space at the I&PR approved/lowest rates. The bill may be sent in triplicate along with a copy of the 
paper in which the publication is made. 

4. Prof. In-charge, University website for uploading the quotation call notice and documents latest by 29.10.2014  
                                                   
                                
 

                          Comptroller of Finance     

 


